

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O ( s ) . 2 5 O F 2 0 0 7

P R A S A N N A L A K S H M I Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V . P R A S A N N A R A O Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadees a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

M.C. No.1 8 5 7 / 2 0 0 5 titled Mr. V . P r a s a n n a Rao Vs. Mrs.  
Prasanna La k s h m i pending before the P r i n c i p a l Fa m i l y C o u r t  
,  
Bangalore, Ka r n a t a k a stands transferred to the Fa m i l y C o u r t at  
Madurai, Tamil Nadu.

Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

( R a v i P . V e r m a ) ( A n a n d S i n g h )  
C o u r t M a s t e r C o u r t M a s t e r

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C ) N O . 2 5 O F 2 0 0 7

P R A S A N N A L A K S H M I ..... P E T I T I O  
N E R ( S )

Versus

V . P R A S A N N A R A O ..... R E S P O N D E  
N T ( S )

O R D E R

This is wife's petition for transfer. The ground taken in this  
petition is that the petitioner is having one and a half year old child and  
she is facing difficulties to travel from Tamil Nadu to K a r n a t a k a leaving

